
Facility ID Name Address

FAC-6 Smoke Rise Charter Elementary 1991 Silver Hill Rd

FAC-1222 Hightower Elementery 4236 Tilly Mill Rd

FAC-1231 Oakcliff Elementary 3150 Willow Oak Way

FAC-1232 Cary Reynolds Elementary 3498 Pine St

FAC-1233 Sequoyah Middle 3456 Aztec Rd

FAC-1235 Warren Tech 3075 Alton Rd

FAC-1238 Henderson Middle 2830 Henderson Mill Rd

FAC-1239 Midvale Elementary 3836 Midvale Rd

FAC-1240 Tucker Middle 2160 Idlewood Rd

FAC-1241 Brockett Elementary 1855 Brockett Rd

FAC-1248 Briarlake Elementary 3590 LaVista Rd

FAC-1249 Evansdale Elementary 2914 Evans Woods Dr

FAC-1250 Livsey Elementary 4137 Livsey Rd

FAC-1251 Tucker High 5036 LaVista Rd

FAC-2487 Henderson Mill Elementary 2408 Henderson Mill Rd

FAC-2490 Pleasantdale Elementary 3695 Northlake Dr

FAC-1254 Hawthorne Elementary 2535 Caladium Dr

FAC-1255 Lakeside High 3801 Briarcliff Rd

FAC-1 Bob Mathis Elementary 3505 Boring Rd

FAC-2 Rainbow Elementary 2801 Kelly Chapel Rd

FAC-3 Southwest DeKalb High 2863 Kelley Chapel Rd

FAC-4 Canby Lane Elementary 4150 Green Hawk Trl

FAC-33 Toney Elementary 2701 Oakland Ter

FAC-34 Wadsworth Magnet Elementary 3039 Santa Monica Dr

FAC-36 Columbia Elementary 3230 Columbia Woods Dr
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FAC-37 Columbia High 2106 Columbia Dr

FAC-38 Snapfinger Elementary 1365 Snapfinger Rd

FAC-42 International Student Center 3318 Midway Rd

FAC-45 DeKalb School of the Arts 1192 Clarendon Rd

FAC-63 Columbia Middle 3001 Columbia Dr

FAC-257 Narvie Harris Elementary 3981 McGill Dr

FAC-258 Chapel Hill Elementary & Middle 3535 Dogwood Farm Rd

FAC-7 Stone Mountain Elementary 6720 James B Rivers Memorial Dr

FAC-8 Stone Mill Elementary 4900 Sheila Ln

FAC-9 Champion Middle School 5265 Mimosa Dr

FAC-12 Rockbridge Elementary 445 Halwick Way

FAC-13 Eldridge Miller Elementary 919 Martin Rd

FAC-16 Allgood Elementary 659 Allgood Rd

FAC-65 Freedom Middle 505 S Hairston Rd

FAC-67 Wynbrooke Elementary 440 Wicksbury Way

FAC-91 DeKalb Early College Academy & Elizabeth Andrews High 1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd

FAC-273 Shadow Rock Elementary & Center 1040 Kingway Dr

FAC-274 Stephenson Middle 922 Stephenson Rd

FAC-275 Pine Ridge Elementary 750 Pine Ridge Dr

FAC-276 Stephenson High 701 Stephenson Rd

FAC-1242 Idlewood Elementary 1848 Idlewood Rd

FAC-1261 Stone Mountain Middle 4301 Sarr Pkwy

FAC-2549 Princeton Elementary 1321 S Deshon Rd

FAC-3201 DeKalb Academy of Technology & Environment 1492 Kelton Rd

FAC-5 Woodridge Elementary 4120 Cedar Ridge Trl

FAC-14 Redan High 5247 Redan Rd

FAC-17 Rowland Elementary 1317 S Indian Creek Dr

FAC-40 DeKalb Preparatory Academy 1402 Austin Dr

FAC-44 Towers High 3919 Brookcrest Cir

FAC-62 M.L. King Jr. High 3991 Snapfinger Rd

FAC-64 Mary Macleod Bethune Middle 5200 Covington Hwy

FAC-68 Lithonia Middle 2451 Randall Ave

FAC-70 Eagle Woods Academy 5931 Shadow Rock Dr

FAC-73 Redan Middle 1775 Young Rd



FAC-74 Miller Grove High 2645 DeKalb Medical Pkwy

FAC-97 Flat Rock Elementary 4603 Evans Mill Rd

FAC-100 Arabia Mountain High 6610 Browns Mill Rd

FAC-249 Salem Middle 5333 Salem Rd

FAC-250 Murphey Candler Elementary 6775 S Goddard Rd

FAC-252 Lithonia High 2440 Phillips Rd

FAC-254 Stoneview Elementary 2629 Huber St

FAC-255 Rock Chapel Elementary 1130 Rock Chapel Rd

FAC-259 Browns Mill Elementary 4863 Browns Mill Rd

FAC-260 E.L. Bouie Elementary 5100 Rock Springs Rd

FAC-262 Fairington Elementary 5505 Phillip Bradley Dr

FAC-267 Redan Elementary 1914 Stone Mountain Lithonia Rd

FAC-270 Panola Way Elementary 2170 Panola Way Ct

FAC-272 Miller Grove Middle 2125 Miller Rd

FAC-2548 Marbut Elementary 5776 Marbut Rd

FAC-1218 Chamblee Middle 3601 Sexton Woods Dr

FAC-1219 Chamblee Charter High 3688 Chamblee Dunwoody Rd

FAC-1220 Montomery Elementary 3995 Ashford Dunwoody Rd

FAC-1221 Huntley Hills Elementry 2112 Seaman Cir

FAC-1223 Chesnut Charter Elementary 3576 N. Peachtree Rd

FAC-1224 Peachtree Charter Middle 4664 N. Peachtree Rd

FAC-1225 Kingsley Charter Elementary 2051 Brendon Dr

FAC-1227 Dunwoody High 5035 Vermack Rd

FAC-1228 Dunwoody Elementary 1923 Womack Rd

FAC-1230 Austin Elementary 5435 Roberts Dr

FAC-1253 Kittredge Magnet Elementary 1663 E Nancy Creek Dr

FAC-2491 Vanderlyn Elementary 1877 Vanderlyn Dr

FAC-51 Fernbank Elementary 157 Heaton Park Dr

FAC-53 International Community School 2418 Wood Trail Ln

FAC-54 Druid Hills High 1798 Haygood Dr

FAC-55 Briar Vista Elementary 1131 Briar Vista Ter

FAC-95 Fernbank Science Center 156 Heaton Park Dr

FAC-1246 Sagamore Hills Elementary 1865 Alderbrook Rd

FAC-1247 Oak Grove Elementary 1857 Oak Grove Rd



FAC-1256 Montclair Elementary 1680 Clairmont Pl

FAC-1258 Woodward Elementary 3034 Curtis Dr

FAC-1259 Cross Keys High 1626 N. Druid Hills Rd

FAC-1262 Coralwood Diagnostic Center 2477 Coralwood Dr

FAC-1263 Ashford Park Elementary 2968 Cravenridge Dr

FAC-1266 Dresden Elementary 2449 Dresden Dr

FAC-2488 International Student Center 2383 N Druid Hills Rd

FAC-2489 Margaret Harris Comprehensive 1634 Knob Hill Dr

FAC-3204 DeKalb PATH Academy 3007 Hermance Dr

FAC-3214 UHS of Laurel Heights 934 Briarcliff Rd

FAC-19 DeKalb Elementary School of the Arts 3131 Old Rockbridge Rd

FAC-21 Cedar Grove Middle 2300 Wildcat Rd

FAC-22 Cedar Grove Elementary 2330 River Rd

FAC-23 Cedar Grove High 2360 River Rd

FAC-24 Ronald E. McNair High 1804 Bouldercrest Rd

FAC-25 Barack Obama Elementary Magnet School of Technology 3132 Clifton Church Rd

FAC-26 Flat Shoals Elementary 3226 Flat Shoals Dr

FAC-29 Ronald E. McNair Middle 2190 Wallingford Dr

FAC-30 Kelley Lake Elementary 2590 Kelly Lake Rd

FAC-31 Ronald E. McNair Discovery Learning Academy 2162 Second Ave

FAC-90 Oak View Elementary 3574 Oakvale Rd

FAC-2546 DeKalb HS of Technology South 3303 Panthersville Rd

FAC-10 Hambrick Elementary 1101 Hambrick Rd

FAC-11 Stone Mountain High 4555 Central Dr

FAC-15 Jolly Elementary 1070 Otello Ave

FAC-18 Dunaire Elementary 651 S Indian Creek Dr

FAC-46 Clarkston High 618 N Indian Creek Dr

FAC-47 Indian Creek Elementary 724 N Indian Creek Dr

FAC-48 The Museum School of Avondale Estates 923 Forest Blvd

FAC-50 Robert Shaw Elementary 385 Glendale Rd

FAC-52 McLendon Elementary 3169 Hollywood Dr

FAC-56 Laurel Ridge Elementary 1215 Balsam Dr

FAC-2550 Druid Hills Middle 3100 Mount Olive Dr

FAC-3213 Avondale Elementary 10 Lakeshore Drive



*Within a 10-minute walk service area 

DeKalb County median household income:  $71,536



Region Cluster
County Commissioner 

District ID

County Commissioner 

District Representative 

County Super 

District ID

2 Tucker 1 Robert Patrick 7

1 Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 7

1 Cross Keys 1 Robert Patrick 7

2 Cross Keys 1 Robert Patrick 7

1 Cross Keys 1 Robert Patrick 7

2 Lakeside 1 Robert Patrick 7

2 Lakeside 1 Robert Patrick 7

2 Tucker 1 Robert Patrick 7

2 Tucker 1 Robert Patrick 7

2 Tucker 1 Robert Patrick 7

2 Lakeside 1 Robert Patrick 7

2 Lakeside 1 Robert Patrick 7

2 Tucker 1 Robert Patrick 7

2 Tucker 1 Robert Patrick 7

2 Lakeside 1 Robert Patrick 7

2 Lakeside 1 Robert Patrick 7

2 Lakeside 2 Michelle Long Spears 7

2 Lakeside 2 Michelle Long Spears 7

5 SW DeKalb 3 Larry Johnson 7

5 SW DeKalb 3 Larry Johnson 7

5 SW DeKalb 3 Larry Johnson 7

6 Towers 3 Larry Johnson 7

6 Columbia 3 Larry Johnson 7

6 Towers 3 Larry Johnson 7

6 Columbia 3 Larry Johnson 7
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6 Columbia 3 Larry Johnson 7

6 Columbia 3 Larry Johnson 7

6 Towers 3 Larry Johnson 7

2 Druid Hills 3 Larry Johnson 7

6 Columbia 3 Larry Johnson 7

5 SW DeKalb 3 Larry Johnson 7

5 SW DeKalb 3 Larry Johnson 7

4 Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

4 Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

4 Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

4 Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

3 Redan 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

4 Clarkston 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

4 Clarkston 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

3 Stephenson 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

4 Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

3 Redan 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

3 Stephenson 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

3 Stephenson 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

3 Stephenson 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

2 Tucker 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

4 Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

3 Stephenson 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

2 Tucker 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

3 Miller Grove 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

3 Lithonia 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

6 Towers 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

6 Towers 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

6 Towers 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

5 King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

6 Towers 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

3 Lithonia 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

3 Redan 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

3 Lithonia 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7



5 Miller Grove 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

5 King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

5 King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

5 King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

5 King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

3 Lithonia 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

3 Lithonia 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

3 Stephenson 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

5 King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

5 King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

5 King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

3 Redan 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

5 Miller Grove 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

5 Miller Grove 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

3 Redan 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

1 Chamblee 1 Robert Patrick 6

1 Chamblee 1 Robert Patrick 6

1 Chamblee 1 Robert Patrick 6

1 Chamblee 1 Robert Patrick 6

1 Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 6

1 Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 6

1 Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 6

1 Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 6

1 Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 6

1 Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 6

2 Druid Hills 1 Robert Patrick 6

1 Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 6

2 Druid Hills 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

2 Druid Hills 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

2 Druid Hills 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

2 Druid Hills 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

2 Druid Hills 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

2 Lakeside 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

2 Lakeside 2 Michelle Long Spears 6



1 Cross Keys 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

1 Cross Keys 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

1 Cross Keys 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

2 Lakeside 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

1 Chamblee 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

1 Cross Keys 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

6 Towers 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

2 Tucker 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

1 Chamblee 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

2 Druid Hills 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

2 Druid Hills 3 Larry Johnson 6

7 Cedar Grove 3 Larry Johnson 6

7 Cedar Grove 3 Larry Johnson 6

7 Cedar Grove 3 Larry Johnson 6

7 McNair 3 Larry Johnson 6

7 McNair 3 Larry Johnson 6

7 McNair 3 Larry Johnson 6

7 McNair 3 Larry Johnson 6

7 McNair 3 Larry Johnson 6

7 McNair 3 Larry Johnson 6

7 Cedar Grove 3 Larry Johnson 6

7 Cedar Grove 3 Larry Johnson 6

4 Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

4 Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

4 Clarkston 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

4 Clarkston 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

4 Clarkston 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

4 Clarkston 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

2 Druid Hills 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

2 Druid Hills 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

2 Druid Hills 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

2 Druid Hills 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

2 Druid Hills 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

2 Druid Hills 4 Steve Bradshaw 6





County Super District 

Representative

Total population  

served within a 10-

minute walk* 

Total kids (19 and 

younger) *

Total adults (age 20-

64) * 

Total seniors (age 

65+) *

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  687 118 349 219

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  2071 577 1325 170

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1862 515 1101 247

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1459 438 876 146

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1637 504 980 154

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1670 435 1015 220

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1621 349 943 327

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1107 250 535 324

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1260 286 782 191

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1126 258 631 236

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1645 354 890 400

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1670 440 865 364

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1306 309 698 299

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1473 338 821 314

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1483 297 859 324

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  985 262 588 135

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1434 328 811 296

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1489 391 773 324

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1254 246 686 322

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1294 263 749 281

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1760 346 1004 410

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  850 187 477 186

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  2000 451 1059 490

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1644 454 968 221

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1757 368 927 462
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Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  2250 437 1201 610

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1981 345 1038 599

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1800 419 1125 257

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1753 387 1040 326

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1772 460 1038 276

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1100 252 660 189

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  2345 519 1312 515

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1414 425 818 171

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  3009 989 1860 163

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  2201 619 1328 254

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1501 397 903 200

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  2570 659 1597 314

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1626 378 980 268

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1432 375 847 211

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1202 283 689 230

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  712 177 479 54

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  786 195 487 105

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1295 295 835 167

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1509 351 972 188

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1379 323 882 174

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1311 322 800 191

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1396 322 857 217

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1237 280 818 139

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1287 327 850 110

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1321 318 780 221

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  2242 600 1377 265

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1540 371 880 289

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1913 530 1114 270

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  2273 653 1316 306

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1301 348 812 143

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  847 203 513 130

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1207 375 707 124

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  878 214 546 118

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1655 432 1019 203



Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  2265 655 1390 217

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  792 204 500 87

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1213 318 793 101

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1065 262 647 157

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  761 201 496 64

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  3564 1071 2209 282

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1676 523 999 154

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  405 102 264 39

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  896 226 549 122

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1251 268 783 199

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1733 490 1091 152

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1397 342 877 176

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1911 579 1153 178

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1523 432 946 142

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1555 470 985 98

Ted Terry 1463 250 906 304

Ted Terry 2471 478 1684 307

Ted Terry 1937 481 1100 358

Ted Terry 2208 481 1445 281

Ted Terry 2466 515 1482 467

Ted Terry 2354 496 1393 468

Ted Terry 904 234 411 258

Ted Terry 1991 631 942 417

Ted Terry 890 272 428 191

Ted Terry 1164 376 523 263

Ted Terry 1192 334 654 205

Ted Terry 724 223 348 154

Ted Terry 1242 333 667 242

Ted Terry 1833 312 1171 351

Ted Terry 2425 759 1381 285

Ted Terry 1226 152 891 184

Ted Terry 1175 316 631 229

Ted Terry 1436 318 781 338

Ted Terry 1087 288 540 259



Ted Terry 1180 275 854 50

Ted Terry 3873 642 2973 257

Ted Terry 5816 1182 4256 377

Ted Terry 1139 321 585 231

Ted Terry 1362 247 953 162

Ted Terry 2016 611 1270 134

Ted Terry 3447 606 2514 327

Ted Terry 1864 288 1326 250

Ted Terry 2438 644 1403 391

Ted Terry 490 57 369 62

Ted Terry 1396 343 788 265

Ted Terry 427 110 253 63

Ted Terry 705 180 428 97

Ted Terry 941 236 576 129

Ted Terry 1689 470 995 224

Ted Terry 1793 438 999 356

Ted Terry 3025 768 1650 607

Ted Terry 1378 320 726 331

Ted Terry 1398 322 806 272

Ted Terry 2001 553 1089 361

Ted Terry 1389 366 909 114

Ted Terry 670 177 400 92

Ted Terry 2555 674 1536 344

Ted Terry 3457 896 2119 443

Ted Terry 2285 634 1361 290

Ted Terry 1546 392 867 286

Ted Terry 4412 1384 2640 390

Ted Terry 6059 2008 3587 463

Ted Terry 1315 256 835 224

Ted Terry 1480 493 824 163

Ted Terry 1648 382 1089 178

Ted Terry 1287 291 770 226

Ted Terry 1973 474 1155 343

Ted Terry 2080 510 1203 365



2022 Forecast Census Block Groups
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Total low income 

Households *
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452

100

188

128

117

583

531

33

118

126

335

145

290

259

237

169

335

89

282

302

293

30

45

18

57

76

15

35

192

251

211

34

77

32



178

491

720

33

74

292

613

254

210

44

291

36

71

98

296

308

517

303

356

418

246

88

281

446

240

223

944

1273

148

290

243

92

152

382
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Facility ID Name Address Region

FAC-1 Bob Mathis Elementary 3505 Boring Rd 5

FAC-2 Rainbow Elementary 2801 Kelly Chapel Rd 5

FAC-3 Southwest DeKalb High 2863 Kelley Chapel Rd 5

FAC-4 Canby Lane Elementary 4150 Green Hawk Trl 6

FAC-5 Woodridge Elementary 4120 Cedar Ridge Trl 3

FAC-6 Smoke Rise Charter Elementary 1991 Silver Hill Rd 2

FAC-7 Stone Mountain Elementary 6720 James B Rivers Memorial Dr 4

FAC-8 Stone Mill Elementary 4900 Sheila Ln 4

FAC-10 Hambrick Elementary 1101 Hambrick Rd 4

FAC-11 Stone Mountain High 4555 Central Dr 4

FAC-12 Rockbridge Elementary 445 Halwick Way 4

FAC-13 Eldridge Miller Elementary 919 Martin Rd 3

FAC-14 Redan High 5247 Redan Rd 3

FAC-15 Jolly Elementary 1070 Otello Ave 4

FAC-16 Allgood Elementary 659 Allgood Rd 4

FAC-17 Rowland Elementary 1317 S Indian Creek Dr 6

FAC-18 Dunaire Elementary 651 S Indian Creek Dr 4

FAC-19 DeKalb Elementary School of the Arts 3131 Old Rockbridge Rd 2

FAC-21 Cedar Grove Middle 2300 Wildcat Rd 7

FAC-22 Cedar Grove Elementary 2330 River Rd 7

FAC-23 Cedar Grove High 2360 River Rd 7

FAC-24 Ronald E. McNair High 1804 Bouldercrest Rd 7

FAC-25 Barack Obama Elementary Magnet School of Technology 3132 Clifton Church Rd 7

FAC-26 Flat Shoals Elementary 3226 Flat Shoals Dr 7

FAC-29 Ronald E. McNair Middle 2190 Wallingford Dr 7
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FAC-30 Kelley Lake Elementary 2590 Kelly Lake Rd 7

FAC-31 Ronald E. McNair Discovery Learning Academy 2162 Second Ave 7

FAC-33 Toney Elementary 2701 Oakland Ter 6

FAC-34 Wadsworth Magnet Elementary 3039 Santa Monica Dr 6

FAC-36 Columbia Elementary 3230 Columbia Woods Dr 6

FAC-37 Columbia High 2106 Columbia Dr 6

FAC-38 Snapfinger Elementary 1365 Snapfinger Rd 6

FAC-40 DeKalb Preparatory Academy 1402 Austin Dr 6

FAC-42 International Student Center 3318 Midway Rd 6

FAC-44 Towers High 3919 Brookcrest Cir 6

FAC-45 DeKalb School of the Arts 1192 Clarendon Rd 2

FAC-46 Clarkston High 618 N Indian Creek Dr 4

FAC-47 Indian Creek Elementary 724 N Indian Creek Dr 4

FAC-48 The Museum School of Avondale Estates 923 Forest Blvd 2

FAC-50 Robert Shaw Elementary 385 Glendale Rd 2

FAC-52 McLendon Elementary 3169 Hollywood Dr 2

FAC-53 International Community School 2418 Wood Trail Ln 2

FAC-54 Druid Hills High 1798 Haygood Dr 2

FAC-55 Briar Vista Elementary 1131 Briar Vista Ter 2

FAC-56 Laurel Ridge Elementary 1215 Balsam Dr 2

FAC-62 M.L. King Jr. High 3991 Snapfinger Rd 5

FAC-63 Columbia Middle 3001 Columbia Dr 6

FAC-64 Mary Macleod Bethune Middle 5200 Covington Hwy 6

FAC-65 Freedom Middle 505 S Hairston Rd 4

FAC-67 Wynbrooke Elementary 440 Wicksbury Way 3

FAC-68 Lithonia Middle 2451 Randall Ave 3

FAC-70 Eagle Woods Academy 5931 Shadow Rock Dr 3

FAC-73 Redan Middle 1775 Young Rd 3

FAC-74 Miller Grove High 2645 DeKalb Medical Pkwy 5

FAC-90 Oak View Elementary 3574 Oakvale Rd 7

FAC-91 DeKalb Early College Academy & Elizabeth Andrews High 1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd 4

FAC-97 Flat Rock Elementary 4603 Evans Mill Rd 5

FAC-100 Arabia Mountain High 6610 Browns Mill Rd 5

FAC-249 Salem Middle 5333 Salem Rd 5



FAC-250 Murphey Candler Elementary 6775 S Goddard Rd 5

FAC-252 Lithonia High 2440 Phillips Rd 3

FAC-254 Stoneview Elementary 2629 Huber St 3

FAC-255 Rock Chapel Elementary 1130 Rock Chapel Rd 3

FAC-257 Narvie Harris Elementary 3981 McGill Dr 5

FAC-258 Chapel Hill Elementary & Middle 3535 Dogwood Farm Rd 5

FAC-259 Browns Mill Elementary 4863 Browns Mill Rd 5

FAC-260 E.L. Bouie Elementary 5100 Rock Springs Rd 5

FAC-262 Fairington Elementary 5505 Phillip Bradley Dr 5

FAC-267 Redan Elementary 1914 Stone Mountain Lithonia Rd 3

FAC-270 Panola Way Elementary 2170 Panola Way Ct 5

FAC-272 Miller Grove Middle 2125 Miller Rd 5

FAC-273 Shadow Rock Elementary & Center 1040 Kingway Dr 3

FAC-274 Stephenson Middle 922 Stephenson Rd 3

FAC-275 Pine Ridge Elementary 750 Pine Ridge Dr 3

FAC-276 Stephenson High 701 Stephenson Rd 3

FAC-1218 Chamblee Middle 3601 Sexton Woods Dr 1

FAC-1219 Chamblee Charter High 3688 Chamblee Dunwoody Rd 1

FAC-1220 Montomery Elementary 3995 Ashford Dunwoody Rd 1

FAC-1221 Huntley Hills Elementry 2112 Seaman Cir 1

FAC-1222 Hightower Elementery 4236 Tilly Mill Rd 1

FAC-1223 Chesnut Charter Elementary 3576 N. Peachtree Rd 1

FAC-1224 Peachtree Charter Middle 4664 N. Peachtree Rd 1

FAC-1225 Kingsley Charter Elementary 2051 Brendon Dr 1

FAC-1227 Dunwoody High 5035 Vermack Rd 1

FAC-1228 Dunwoody Elementary 1923 Womack Rd 1

FAC-1230 Austin Elementary 5435 Roberts Dr 1

FAC-1231 Oakcliff Elementary 3150 Willow Oak Way 1

FAC-1232 Cary Reynolds Elementary 3498 Pine St 2

FAC-1233 Sequoyah Middle 3456 Aztec Rd 1

FAC-1235 Warren Tech 3075 Alton Rd 2

FAC-1238 Henderson Middle 2830 Henderson Mill Rd 2

FAC-1239 Midvale Elementary 3836 Midvale Rd 2

FAC-1240 Tucker Middle 2160 Idlewood Rd 2



FAC-1241 Brockett Elementary 1855 Brockett Rd 2

FAC-1242 Idlewood Elementary 1848 Idlewood Rd 2

FAC-1246 Sagamore Hills Elementary 1865 Alderbrook Rd 2

FAC-1247 Oak Grove Elementary 1857 Oak Grove Rd 2

FAC-1248 Briarlake Elementary 3590 LaVista Rd 2

FAC-1249 Evansdale Elementary 2914 Evans Woods Dr 2

FAC-1250 Livsey Elementary 4137 Livsey Rd 2

FAC-1251 Tucker High 5036 LaVista Rd 2

FAC-1253 Kittredge Magnet Elementary 1663 E Nancy Creek Dr 2

FAC-1254 Hawthorne Elementary 2535 Caladium Dr 2

FAC-1255 Lakeside High 3801 Briarcliff Rd 2

FAC-1256 Montclair Elementary 1680 Clairmont Pl 1

FAC-1258 Woodward Elementary 3034 Curtis Dr 1

FAC-1259 Cross Keys High 1626 N. Druid Hills Rd 1

FAC-1261 Stone Mountain Middle 4301 Sarr Pkwy 4

FAC-1262 Coralwood Diagnostic Center 2477 Coralwood Dr 2

FAC-1263 Ashford Park Elementary 2968 Cravenridge Dr 1

FAC-1266 Dresden Elementary 2449 Dresden Dr 1

FAC-2487 Henderson Mill Elementary 2408 Henderson Mill Rd 2

FAC-2488 International Student Center 2383 N Druid Hills Rd 6

FAC-2489 Margaret Harris Comprehensive 1634 Knob Hill Dr 2

FAC-2490 Pleasantdale Elementary 3695 Northlake Dr 2

FAC-2491 Vanderlyn Elementary 1877 Vanderlyn Dr 1

FAC-2546 DeKalb HS of Technology South 3303 Panthersville Rd 7

FAC-2548 Marbut Elementary 5776 Marbut Rd 3

FAC-2549 Princeton Elementary 1321 S Deshon Rd 3

FAC-2550 Druid Hills Middle 3100 Mount Olive Dr 2

FAC-3201 DeKalb Academy of Technology & Environment 1492 Kelton Rd 2

FAC-3204 DeKalb PATH Academy 3007 Hermance Dr 1

FAC-3213 Avondale Elementary 10 Lakeshore Drive 2

*Within a 10-minute walk service area 

DeKalb County median household income:  $71,536



Cluster
County Commissioner 

District ID

County Commissioner 

District Representative 

County Super 

District ID

SW DeKalb 3 Larry Johnson 7

SW DeKalb 3 Larry Johnson 7

SW DeKalb 3 Larry Johnson 7

Towers 3 Larry Johnson 7

Miller Grove 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Tucker 1 Robert Patrick 7

Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Redan 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Lithonia 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Clarkston 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

Clarkston 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Towers 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Clarkston 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

Druid Hills 3 Larry Johnson 6

Cedar Grove 3 Larry Johnson 6

Cedar Grove 3 Larry Johnson 6

Cedar Grove 3 Larry Johnson 6

McNair 3 Larry Johnson 6

McNair 3 Larry Johnson 6

McNair 3 Larry Johnson 6

McNair 3 Larry Johnson 6
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McNair 3 Larry Johnson 6

McNair 3 Larry Johnson 6

Columbia 3 Larry Johnson 7

Towers 3 Larry Johnson 7

Columbia 3 Larry Johnson 7

Columbia 3 Larry Johnson 7

Columbia 3 Larry Johnson 7

Towers 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Towers 3 Larry Johnson 7

Towers 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Druid Hills 3 Larry Johnson 7

Clarkston 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

Clarkston 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

Druid Hills 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

Druid Hills 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

Druid Hills 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

Druid Hills 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

Druid Hills 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

Druid Hills 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

Druid Hills 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Columbia 3 Larry Johnson 7

Towers 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Clarkston 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Stephenson 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Lithonia 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Redan 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Lithonia 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Miller Grove 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Cedar Grove 3 Larry Johnson 6

Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7



King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Lithonia 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Lithonia 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Stephenson 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

SW DeKalb 3 Larry Johnson 7

SW DeKalb 3 Larry Johnson 7

King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

King 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Redan 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Miller Grove 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Miller Grove 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Redan 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Stephenson 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Stephenson 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Stephenson 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Chamblee 1 Robert Patrick 6

Chamblee 1 Robert Patrick 6

Chamblee 1 Robert Patrick 6

Chamblee 1 Robert Patrick 6

Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 7

Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 6

Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 6

Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 6

Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 6

Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 6

Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 6

Cross Keys 1 Robert Patrick 7

Cross Keys 1 Robert Patrick 7

Cross Keys 1 Robert Patrick 7

Lakeside 1 Robert Patrick 7

Lakeside 1 Robert Patrick 7

Tucker 1 Robert Patrick 7

Tucker 1 Robert Patrick 7



Tucker 1 Robert Patrick 7

Tucker 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Lakeside 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

Lakeside 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

Lakeside 1 Robert Patrick 7

Lakeside 1 Robert Patrick 7

Tucker 1 Robert Patrick 7

Tucker 1 Robert Patrick 7

Druid Hills 1 Robert Patrick 6

Lakeside 2 Michelle Long Spears 7

Lakeside 2 Michelle Long Spears 7

Cross Keys 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

Cross Keys 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

Cross Keys 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

Stone Mountain 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Lakeside 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

Chamblee 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

Cross Keys 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

Lakeside 1 Robert Patrick 7

Towers 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

Tucker 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

Lakeside 1 Robert Patrick 7

Dunwoody 1 Robert Patrick 6

Cedar Grove 3 Larry Johnson 6

Redan 5 Mereda Davis Johnson 7

Stephenson 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Druid Hills 4 Steve Bradshaw 6

Tucker 4 Steve Bradshaw 7

Chamblee 2 Michelle Long Spears 6

Druid Hills 4 Steve Bradshaw 6



County Super District 

Representative

New population  

served within a 10-

minute walk* 

New kids (19 and 

younger) *

New adults (age 20-

64) * 

New seniors (age 65+) 

*

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  899 175 494 230

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  779 162 451 165

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  682 137 396 150

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  253 55 143 55

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1321 318 780 221

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  157 28 77 51

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  139 43 80 16

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  2513 835 1545 132

Ted Terry 2351 625 1411 314

Ted Terry 2066 541 1249 276

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1301 345 782 173

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  2405 612 1496 296

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  2242 600 1377 265

Ted Terry 1061 290 629 142

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1574 365 949 259

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1540 371 880 289

Ted Terry 1520 386 851 281

Ted Terry 1269 312 716 240

Ted Terry 426 110 253 63

Ted Terry 704 179 427 97

Ted Terry 939 236 575 129

Ted Terry 1051 288 624 139

Ted Terry 100 26 56 20

Ted Terry 3025 768 1650 607

Ted Terry 18 4 10 4
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Ted Terry 944 220 554 169

Ted Terry 1087 306 584 197

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1773 397 940 438

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  598 154 367 78

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1527 323 808 395

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  2139 412 1141 588

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1378 236 720 421

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1913 530 1114 270

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1012 238 622 152

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1975 565 1141 270

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  641 132 389 121

Ted Terry 4159 1313 2486 359

Ted Terry 5614 1862 3327 425

Ted Terry 225 42 149 34

Ted Terry 6 2 3 1

Ted Terry 541 134 348 59

Ted Terry 511 82 339 88

Ted Terry 1013 370 556 89

Ted Terry 1027 127 745 153

Ted Terry 1067 248 625 197

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  741 194 457 91

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1272 337 759 173

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  847 203 513 130

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1093 288 647 159

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1199 282 687 229

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  600 188 354 59

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  842 206 524 113

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1655 432 1019 203

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1415 407 869 138

Ted Terry 168 45 110 13

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  673 168 453 51

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  301 78 189 34

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  64 17 41 6

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  129 31 77 19



Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  3 1 2 0

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  3289 1000 2039 249

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1358 424 813 121

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  21 5 14 2

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  27 6 17 4

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1629 346 916 367

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  380 100 227 52

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1247 267 780 198

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  27 7 17 3

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  409 99 258 52

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1831 555 1104 171

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1503 427 934 141

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  720 178 445 96

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  784 178 502 103

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1113 263 714 139

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1122 263 716 142

Ted Terry 334 71 195 68

Ted Terry 540 110 352 78

Ted Terry 876 202 500 175

Ted Terry 1892 409 1249 232

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1115 308 716 89

Ted Terry 1493 324 892 277

Ted Terry 929 198 555 176

Ted Terry 895 232 406 255

Ted Terry 1295 403 619 270

Ted Terry 879 268 423 189

Ted Terry 350 113 159 78

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  370 107 221 41

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  903 288 538 77

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1033 329 615 88

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1670 435 1015 220

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1600 344 932 320

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  790 180 380 230

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1114 251 690 174



Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1126 258 631 236

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1311 322 800 191

Ted Terry 1436 318 781 338

Ted Terry 1083 287 538 258

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1645 354 890 400

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1599 422 829 347

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  285 67 157 62

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  119 25 72 22

Ted Terry 593 149 335 107

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1031 235 593 205

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  787 197 398 192

Ted Terry 1105 258 799 47

Ted Terry 54 15 37 1

Ted Terry 150 36 109 7

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1179 268 711 200

Ted Terry 789 225 404 159

Ted Terry 135 28 89 18

Ted Terry 275 72 175 28

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1483 297 859 324

Ted Terry 1337 228 929 181

Ted Terry 1736 268 1233 236

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  295 78 175 42

Ted Terry 593 181 286 126

Ted Terry 472 127 275 71

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1555 470 985 98

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1237 280 818 139

Ted Terry 1878 450 1098 330

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson  1100 282 729 89

Ted Terry 1983 529 1151 302

Ted Terry 136 44 80 11
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New low income 

Households *
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56

40

224

7

38

745

262
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217

219
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98
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517

4
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216

496

79

892
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1
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0

547

444

1

3

184

54

125

5

42

279

255

58

48

62

58

25

67

34

252

177

166

111

30

27

18

20

36

141

159

285

121

43

150



116

160

77

31

111

113

29

16

52

91

32

171

7

19

137

21

5

41

75

181

236

30

11

58

237

103

141

261

159

36
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